Relacio dos aprovados no Exame de qualificacdo Técnica
Prova de Auditoria em Instituicoes Reguladas pelo Bacen

NOME

ADELMO DE OLIVEIRA

ADENIR DE SOUZA

ADESLEA CASTRO DE SOUZA
ADILSON AFONSO DA SILVA

ADILSON BIROLLI GONZALEZ

ALAN DORNAS MOURA

ALBERTO ANTONIO DE F. STUDART MAIA
ALBERTO REINALDO BORDASCH
ALBERTO SPILBORGHS NETO
ALCINDO TAKACHI ITIKAWA
ALEXANDRE DE CASTRO MELLO
ALEXANDRE QUEIROZ DE OLIVEIRA
ALEXANDRE RALF SLAVIC

ALFREDO FERREIRA MARQUES FILHO
ALFREDO HIRATA

AMERICO FRANKLIN FERREIRA NETO
ANA CRISTINA LINHARES AREOSA
ANDERSON LUIZ DE MENEZES
ANDERSON RAMOS OLIVEIRA

ANDRE CESAR URBAINSKI

ANDRE VINICIUS ROCHA COSTA
ANIBAL MANOEL GONCALVES DE OLIVEIRA
ANTENOR BARBACOVI

ANTONIA NEIDE LOIOLA

ANTONIO CARLOS B SANTOS PINTO
ANTONIO CARLOS BRANDAO DE SOUSA
ANTONIO CESAR DA SILVA

ANTONIO CESAR GANDARA

ANTONIO DE PADUA SOARES PELICARPO
ANTONIO FERREIRA VAZ

ANTONIO HILARIO MAIA

ANTONIO LUCIO PEREIRA SANTOS
ANTONIO PAULO NIGRO JUNIOR
ANTONIO ROBERTO DE GOUVEIA
ARIOVALDO GUELLO

ARNALDO CHIDEO KURAYAMA
AURIVALDO COIMBRA DE OLIVEIRA
BOLIVAR CHARNESKI

BRUNO SHIGUEYOSHI OSHIRO
CARLOS ALBERTO DE SOUSA
CARLOS ALBERTO FELISBERTO
CARLOS ALEXANDRE PERES

CARLOS ALFREDO MOG

CARLOS AUGUSTO DA SILVA

Num.CFC Num.CRC CRC

52
210
121
373
234
32
116
169
284
242
130
322
15
271
199
135
120
34
124
211
158
25
176
2
292
109
148
12
33
28
29
45
375
261
372
387
236
175
246
179
82
87
170
315

1031
21
28
195
19
1011
23
35
82
27
37
124

65
10

27
1013
31
22
24
1004
43

90
15
14

1012
1007
1008
1024
199
47
194
80
21

42

31
46
12
17
37
116

CRC-MG
CRC-SC
CRC-RJ
CRC-SP
CRC-SP
CRC-MG
CRC-RJ
CRC-RS
CRC-SP
CRC-SP
CRC-RJ
CRC-SP
CRC-DF
CRC-SP
CRC-SC
CRC-RS
CRC-RJ
CRC-MG
CRC-RJ
CRC-SC
CRC-RS
CRC-MG
CRC-RS
CRC-CE
CRC-SP
CRC-RJ
CRC-RS
CRC-DF
CRC-MG
CRC-MG
CRC-MG
CRC-MG
CRC-SP
CRC-SP
CRC-SP
CRC-SP
CRC-SP
CRC-RS
CRC-SP
CRC-RS
CRC-PR
CRC-PR
CRC-RS
CRC-SP



CARLOS CAPUTO

CARLOS EDUARDO AUGUSTO CAPITAO
CARLOS EDUARDO MUNHOZ

CARLOS OSVALDO PEREIRA HOFF
CARMEN ZELAIDE COLOMBO

CELSO DE ALMEIDA MORAES

CESAR DE ALENCAR LEME DE ALMEIDA
CHOSUKE KOEKE

CHRISTIANE PUNKO

CICERO GONCALVES DUNGAS
CLAUDIO GONCALO LONGO

CLAUDIO LINO LIPPI

CLAUDIO LUIS BERLEZE

CLAUDIO SEVERO DO NASCIMENTO
CLODOMIR FELIX FIALHO CACHEM JUNIOR
CLOVIS AILTON MADEIRA

COSME DOS SANTOS

DANTES PROVETE NETO

DEMETRIO COKINOS

DOUGLAS SOUZA DE OLIVEIRA
EBNEZER CARNEIRO LOPES

EDIMAR WANDERLEY

EDISON ARISA PEREIRA

EDSON SHEI OISHI

EDUARDO AFFONSO DE VASCONCELOS
EDUARDO BRAGA PERDIGAO
EDUARDO CORREA DA SILVA
EDUARDO PEDRO FERNANDEZ CELEIRO
EDUARDO ROGATTO LUQUE

EDUARDO VIEIRA CIPULLO

EDUARDO WELLICHEN

EMERSON LAERTE DA SILVA

ERNESTO PATRICIO GIRALDEZ
ESTEFAN GEORGE HADDAD

FABIO JOSE CARNEIRO FLORENTINO
FABIO RAMIRES DA SILVA

FELIPE EDMOND AYOUB

FERNANDO ALBERTO SCHWARTZ DE MAGALHAES

FERNANDO CARNEIRO DA MOTTA
FERNANDO CARRASCO

FERNANDO DOMINGUES

FLAVIO SIRANGELO BAUERMANN
FRANCESCO LUIGI CELSO

FRANCISCO ANTONIO M SANT ANNA
FRANCISCO DE PAULA DOS REIS JUNIOR
FRANCISCO PAPELLAS FILHO

GABRIELA HIGASI

GERALDO CARLOS SILVESTRE

381
98
83
173

110
291
255
262
23

235
70

174
180
368
293
90

219
240
14

50

27

343
220
250
377
107
287
341
353
264
339
129
355

168
397
134
36

156

185
283
363
272
360
232
384

206

13
40

16
89
40
52
1002
20
16
41
47
189
91
20

25

1029
1006
147

35
202
13
85
145
166
55
143
36
168

34

41
1015
22

52
79
181
66
178
17
210

CRC-SP
CRC-RJ
CRC-PR
CRC-RS
CRC-DF
CRC-RJ
CRC-SP
CRC-SP
CRC-SP
CRC-MG
CRC-SP
CRC-PE
CRC-RS
CRC-RS
CRC-SP
CRC-SP
CRC-PR
CRC-SP
CRC-SP
CRC-DF
CRC-MG
CRC-MG
CRC-SP
CRC-SP
CRC-SP
CRC-SP
CRC-RJ
CRC-SP
CRC-SP
CRC-SP
CRC-SP
CRC-SP
CRC-RJ
CRC-SP
CRC-CE
CRC-RS
CRC-BA
CRC-RJ
CRC-MG
CRC-RS
CRC-DF
CRC-RS
CRC-SP
CRC-SP
CRC-SP
CRC-SP
CRC-SP
CRC-SP



GERALDO GIANINI

GILBERTO DE SOUZA SCHLICHTA
GILBERTO GALINKIN

GIOVANNA DE SOUZA BARNI
GIUSEPPE MASI

GLEICE ANE DA SILVA CAZEIRO
GRACIELA MENDES RIBEIRO REIS
GREGORY GOBETTI

GUILHERME NAVES VALLE

HELIO MAZZI JUNIOR

HERALDO SERGIO SILVA DE BARCELLOS

HERMENEGILDO JOAO VANONI
HERMORGENES BALENA
HUMBERTO DA SILVA MANDARINO

IDERALDO LUIZ AGOSTINHO DE MORAES

ISAIAS ROTSTEIN SOLTZ

ISIDERIO DEUSDADO FERNANDES
IVAN ADOLFO HADLICH

IVO DE ALMEIDA MOTTA

JAIRO DA ROCHA SOARES

JANIO BLERA DE ANDRADE

JOAO AUGUSTO FRANCISCONI
JOAO BATISTA BORGES AZEVEDO
JOAO CARLOS BASILE

JOAO CARLOS DE SOUZA

JOAO CARLOS SUBACZ

JOAO HORACIO COSTA BORGES FILHO
JOAO MANOEL DOS SANTOS
JORGE ALBERTO DA CUNHA MOREIRA
JORGE ALFREDO SANITA

JORGE LUIZ CALAZA ROCHA

JORGE LUIZ MENEZES CEREJA
JORGE LUIZ RIBEIRO

JOSE ALBINO GIARDINO FILOMENA
JOSE BARBOSA DA SILVA JUNIOR
JOSE BENEDITO PAES DE MENEZES
JOSE BOEING

JOSE CLAUDIO COSTA

JOSE DOMINGOS RODRIGUES

JOSE FERNANDES DA SILVA FILHO
JOSE FRANCISCO FIRMINO

JOSE GILBERTO MONTES MUNHOZ
JOSE LUIZ DE SOUZA GURGEL
JOSE MANUEL MATOS NICOLAU
JOSE MIGUEL BARROS DE REZENDE
JOSE PAULO DE CASTRO

JOSE PAULO MARQUES NETTO
JOSE RICARDO MACHADO CORREA

313
86

395
151
233
383
398
260
105
295
163
196
213
95

19

49

267
208
35

270
285
164
147
288
81

192
154
337
350
294
106
165
191
166
369
239
72

307
190
57

217
279
100
123
41

208
297
200

114
16

17
18
209

45
11
93
29

24

1028
59
19
1014
64
83
30
13
86
11

20
141
161
92
12
31

32
190

1020
96
95
11

CRC-SP
CRC-PR
CRC-BA
CRC-RS
CRC-SP
CRC-SP
CRC-BA
CRC-SP
CRC-RJ
CRC-SP
CRC-RS
CRC-SC
CRC-SC
CRC-RJ
CRC-ES
CRC-MG
CRC-SP
CRC-SC
CRC-MG
CRC-SP
CRC-SP
CRC-RS
CRC-RS
CRC-SP
CRC-PR
CRC-SC
CRC-RS
CRC-SP
CRC-SP
CRC-SP
CRC-RJ
CRC-RS
CRC-SC
CRC-RS
CRC-SP
CRC-SP
CRC-PR
CRC-SP
CRC-SC
CRC-PE
CRC-SP
CRC-SP
CRC-RJ
CRC-RJ
CRC-MG
CRC-SP
CRC-SP
CRC-SC



JOSE RUBENS ALONSO
JOZI KIMURA
JULIANA SLEUTJES

KATIA LUCIA PEREIRA DE OLIVEIRA RIBEIRO

LEONARDO DELL’OSO PINHEIRO

LEONARDO MOREIRA DOS SANTOS TAVARES

LOURIVAL PEREIRA AMORIM
LUCIANA LIBERAL

LUCIANO SORIA

LUIS ANTONIO ILHA VILLANOVA

LUIS CARLOS DEWES VIEIRA

LUIS CARLOS GRUENFELD

LUIS CARLOS MATIAS RAMOS

LUIS EDUARDO SOARES MADASI
LUIZ ALBERTO RODRIGUES MOURAO
LUIZ ANTONIO FOSSA

LUIZ CARLOS DE CARVALHO

LUIZ CARLOS NANNINI

LUIZ CLAUDIO FONTES

LUIZ CORREIA DA SILVA

LUIZ SALLE KARAM

MACIEL CORREIA DA SILVA
MARCELINO VASCONCELOS BARROSO
MARCELO CAVALCANTI ALMEIDA
MARCELO JOSE DE AQUINO
MARCELO NOGUEIRA DE ANDRADE
MARCELO SOUZA MARQUES DO COUTO
MARCIO MARTINS VILLAS

MARCO ANDRE COELHO DE ALMEIDA
MARCO ANTONIO DE CARVALHO FABBRI
MARCO ANTONIO PAPINI

MARCO ANTONIO PONTIERI

MARCO TULIO FELICISSIMO

MARCO TULIO FERNANDES FERREIRA
MARCOS ANTONIO RODRIGUES
MARCOS ISHII TORIGOI

MARIA PATRICIA AGOSTINETO

MARIA SALETE GARCIA PINHEIRO
MARINO FERNANDES VIEGAS

MARTA HELENITA TRENTIN

MATEUS DE LIMA SOARES

MAURICIO CARDOSO DE MORAES
MAURO AKIO SAKANO

MAURO DA COSTA MESQUITA
MAURO DE ALMEIDA AMBROSIO
MAURO LUCIO GOMES POMPEU

MAX LUIZ AFFONSO DA SILVA
MONICA YAKUSHUJI

281
299
138
10

378
102
203
310
132
178
171
253
317
336
115
316
349
227
346
226
118
263
386
111
11

101
172
248
122
237
344
308
51

43

269
328
321
56

189
379
55

385
401
128
351
114
133
309

76
97

203

14
111
39
45
38
38
118
140
22
117
160
12
152
11
25
53
60
17

39
33
29
22
148
109
1030
1022
63
131
123

56
204

21
159
35
163
20
40
110

CRC-SP
CRC-SP
CRC-RS
CRC-DF
CRC-SP
CRC-RJ
CRC-SC
CRC-SP
CRC-RJ
CRC-RS
CRC-RS
CRC-SP
CRC-SP
CRC-SP
CRC-RJ
CRC-SP
CRC-SP
CRC-SP
CRC-SP
CRC-SP
CRC-RJ
CRC-SP
CRC-SP
CRC-RJ
CRC-DF
CRC-RJ
CRC-RS
CRC-SP
CRC-RJ
CRC-SP
CRC-SP
CRC-SP
CRC-MG
CRC-MG
CRC-SP
CRC-SP
CRC-SP
CRC-PE
CRC-RS
CRC-SP
CRC-PE
CRC-SP
CRC-SP
CRC-RJ
CRC-SP
CRC-RJ
CRC-RJ
CRC-SP



NEIVO LUIZ PANHO

NELSON CAMARA DA SILVA
NILMEN ARFELI SHIRASSU

NILSON DE LIMA BARBOZA

NILTON CESAR DE LIMA

NILTON JOSE RIBEIRO

OLDONI PEDRO FLORIANI
ORLANDO OCTAVIO DE FREITAS JUNIOR
OSMAR AURELIO LUJAN

OSVALDO PERESSUTE JUNIOR
OSWALDO DOS SANTOS FONSECA
PAOLO GIUSEPPE LIMA DE ARAUJO
PATRICIO MARQUES ROCHE
PAULO CESAR SANTOS

PAULO FERNANDO FALKENHOFF MOREIRA

PAULO LUIZ RAZERA

PAULO RICARDO PINTO ALANIZ
PAULO ROBERTO CARDOSO

PAULO ROBERTO EYNG

PAULO ROBERTO MARQUES GARRUCHO
PAULO SERGIO AVILA

PAULO SERGIO BARBOSA

PAULO SERGIO MIRON

PAULO SERGIO SANGIORGIO

PAULO SERGIO TUFANI

PEDRO ALBERTO DE SOUZA
REINALDO HENRIQUE LEAL SCHLOSSER
REINALDO MEDEIROS PONTES
RENATA LEITE DA SILVA

RENATO BARBOSA DO NASCIMENTO
RENATO FEIJO

RENATO SERGIO KLEIN

RICARDO ANHESINI SOUZA
RICARDO ANTONIO TORRES RODRIGUES
RICARDO BALDIN

RICARDO LUIZ MARTINS

RICARDO MATSUBARA

RICARDO SCHMIDT

RICHARD CORDEIRO DE OLIVEIRA
ROBERTA GUEDES FERREIRA LIMA
ROBERTO CALDAS BIANCHESSI
ROBERTO LOPES DE SOUZA
ROBERTO MITSUO SUGUIHARA
ROGERIO ROBERTO GOLLO
ROGERIO SOUZA ROCHA

ROGERIO WECH ADRIANO
RONALDO ALBERTO DAUDT
RONALDO ARSIE GUIMARAES

193
186
393
366
374
46

209
354
364
73

390

112
212
161
74
167
84
75
40
88
301
338
244
314
24
17
311
104
13
198
181
312

333
79
126
141
195
69
145
218
305
26
183
228
93
89

53
197
186
198
1025
20
167
182

165

18
23
27

33
14

1019
18
101
142
29
115
1003

112
10

48
113

137

33

15
11

106
1005
50
13
23
19

CRC-SC
CRC-RS
CRC-SP
CRC-SP
CRC-SP
CRC-MG
CRC-SC
CRC-SP
CRC-SP
CRC-PR
CRC-SP
CRC-CE
CRC-RJ
CRC-SC
CRC-RS
CRC-PR
CRC-RS
CRC-PR
CRC-PR
CRC-MG
CRC-PR
CRC-SP
CRC-SP
CRC-SP
CRC-SP
CRC-MG
CRC-ES
CRC-SP
CRC-RJ
CRC-DF
CRC-SC
CRC-RS
CRC-SP
CRC-CE
CRC-SP
CRC-PR
CRC-RJ
CRC-RS
CRC-SC
CRC-PE
CRC-RS
CRC-SP
CRC-SP
CRC-MG
CRC-RS
CRC-SP
CRC-PR
CRC-PR



ROSICLER NIETIEDT

SERGIO BENVINDO BRAGA
SERGIO EDUARDO ZAMORA
SERGIO MASSASHI HORIISHI
SERGIO ROGANTE

SIDENI MORATELLI

SIDNEY REY VENEZIANI
SILMAR MARQUES PALUMBO
SILVIO CESAR CARDOSO
TADEU CENDON FERREIRA
TANAGILDO AGUIAR FERES
TETHUO OGASSAWARA
THAIS ROMANO CANCADO
TOSHIO NISHIOKA
VALDEMAR AOKE

VALDIR ARNALDO DOS SANTOS
VALDIR AUGUSTO ASSUNCAO
VALDIR STEINBACH

VANDER BITTENCOURT RIBEIRO
VANIA ANDRADE DE SOUZA
VICENTE MICHELON

VILSON MIGUEL GARCIA
VINICIUS VIZIOLI

WAGNER PETELIN
WALDEMAR NAMURA JUNIOR
WALMIR BOLGHERONI
WALTER ARNALDO ANDREOLI
WALTER DALSASSO

WALTER IORIO

WALTER SILVA

WASHINGTON LUIZ PEREIRA CAVALCANTI

WILER RODRIGUES COELHO
YUKIO FUNADA
ZENKO NAKASSATO

182
42

327
275
318
206
251
247
382
331
265
326
323
286
266
63

303
194
222
125
162
201
252
268
302
39

274
362
280
224
334

256
282

49
1021
130
69
119
17
36
32
208
134
57
129
126

102
1018
68
180
75

138

41
77

CRC-RS
CRC-MG
CRC-SP
CRC-SP
CRC-SP
CRC-SC
CRC-SP
CRC-SP
CRC-SP
CRC-SP
CRC-SP
CRC-SP
CRC-SP
CRC-SP
CRC-SP
CRC-PE
CRC-SP
CRC-SC
CRC-SP
CRC-RJ
CRC-RS
CRC-SC
CRC-SP
CRC-SP
CRC-SP
CRC-MG
CRC-SP
CRC-SP
CRC-SP
CRC-SP
CRC-SP
CRC-CE
CRC-SP
CRC-SP



